Distribution Sheet Addresses (October 2014)

Agency/Interested Party

Contact

Address

City/State/ZIP

Email

Notes

US EPA Region VII

Mark Matthews

11201 Renner Blvd.

Lenexa, KS 66219

US Fish and Wildlife Service

US Fish and Wildlife Service

1511 47th Avenue

Moline, IL 61265

State of lllinois

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency,
Water Pollution Control, Permit Section No. 15

1021 North Grand Avenue East,
PO Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

State of Missouri

John Rustige, Department of Natural Resources,
Division of Environmental Quality

1101 Riverside Drive

Jefferson City, MO

State of South Dakota

South Dakota Department of Environment &
Natural Resources, Surface Water Quality Program

Joe Foss Building,
523 East Capitol Avenue

Sioux Falls, SD 57501

State of Nebraska

Department of Environmental Quality

1200 N Street, PO Box 98922

Lincoln, NE 68509-8922

State of Minnesota

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, Dave Sahli, P.E.

520 Lafayette Road North

St. Paul, MN 55155

State of Wisconsin

Department of Natural Resources

Box 7921

Madison, W1 50307

lowa DNR Field Office 1

Joe Sanfilippo, Supervisor

909 West Main Suite # 4

Manchester, IA 52057

lowa DNR Field Office 2

Jeff Vansteenburg, Supervisor

2300 15th Street SW

Mason City, 1A 50401

lowa DNR Field Office 3

Ken Hessenius, Supervisor

1900 North Grand Ave., Suite E17

Spencer, 1A 51301

lowa DNR Field Office 4

Jessica Montana, Supervisor

1401 Sunnyside Lane

Atlantic, 1A 50022

lowa DNR Field Office 5

Ted Petersen, Supervisor

7900 Hickman Rd, Suite 200

Windsor Heights, IA 50324

lowa DNR Field Office 6

Deb Quade, Supervisor

1023 West Madison Street

Washington, IA 52353-1623

lowa Environmental Council

John Crotty

521 E. Locust Street, Suite 220

Des Moines, IA 50309

crotty@iaenvironment.org



mailto:crotty@iaenvironment.org

County Environmental Heath Addresses as of 10/20/2014

County Contact Name Address 1 Address 2 City State |Zip Phone Fax Email Last Update
Adair Stephen Patterson |Environmental Health 200 N 5th St Guthrie Center IA |50115 |641 747 8320 |641 747 8916 |envhlth@netins.net

Adams Carl Goodson Environmental Health PO Box 28, 500 Ninth Street Corning IA 50841 |641 322 3910 |641 782 6492 |Iboeckma@iowatelecom.net 6/24/2009
Allamakee Laurie Moody 110 Allamakee Street Waukon 1A |52172 |563 568 3014 |563 568 4104 |moody@co.allamakee.ia.us 6/24/2009
Appanoose William Milani ADLM Environmental Health 12307 Hwy 5, PO Box 399 Moravia IA  |52571 |641 724 3511 |641 724 3513 6/29/2009
Audubon Stephen Patterson |Environmental Health 200 N 5th Guthrie Center IA |50115 |641 747 8320 |641 747 8916 |envhlth@netins.net

Benton Marcus Greenlee  |Environmental Health 111 E 4th, Box 327 Vinton IA 52349 |319 472 3119|319 472 2925 |marc@co.benton.ia.us

Black Hawk  |Jon McNamee Black Hawk County Heath Dept. |1407 Independence Ave - 5th floor |Waterloo IA_ |50703 |319 291 2413|319 291 2529 |jmcnamee@co.black-hawk.ia.us

Boone Mike Salati Environmental Health 201 State Street Boone IA  |50036 |515 433 0506 515 432 8102 |mikes@co.boone.ia.us

Bremer Doug Bird County Courthouse 415 E Bremer Avenue Waverly IA_ |50677 |319 352 0332|319 352 5271 |Ibird@co.bremer.ia.us 6/24/2009
Buchanan Ed Fitzgerald Environmental Health PO Box 2 Independence IA 50644 |319 334 2873 |319 334 4234 |efitzgerald@co.buchanan.ia.us

Buena Vista  |Kim Johnson Environmental Health PO Box 301 Storm Lake IA  |50588 |712 749 2555 |712 732 2603 |kjohnson@co.buena-vista.ia.us

Butler Mike Weinberg Environmental Health PO Box 325 Allison 1A |50602 |319 267 2630 |319 267 2625 |mweinberg@butlercoiowa.org 6/24/2009
Calhoun Keith Roos Environmental Health 1228 High Street Rockwell City IA_ |50579 |712 297 7131 |712 297 7296 |cccb@iowatelecom.net

Carroll Carey Kersey Environmental Health 114 E 6th St Carroll IA 51401 |712 792 9532|712 792 9537 |cchealth@co.carroll.ia.us

Cass Stephen Patterson |Environmental Health 200 N 5th Guthrie Center IA |50115 |641 747 8320 |641 747 8916 |envhlth@netins.net

Cedar Phil LaRue Environmental Health 400 Cedar St Tipton IA  |52772 |563 886 2248 |563 886 3339 | plarue@cedarcounty.org

Cerro Gordo _ |Brian Hanft Environmental Health 22 N Georgia Ave Mason City 1A |50401 |641 421 9340 |641 421 9350 |environ@cghealth.com

Cherokee Aimee Barritt Environmental Health 520 W Main St Cherokee IA_ |51012 |712 225 6721 |712 225 6710 6/24/2009
Chickasaw Kenneth Rasing Environmental Health PO Box 214 New Hampton 1A |50659 |641 394 2406 |641 394 4173 |chiras@iowatelecom.net

Clarke Allan Mathias Environmental Health 100 S Main Osceola IA  |50213 |641 342 6654 |641 342 6654 |clarkeesl@iowatelecom.net

Clay Tammy McKeever |Environmental Health 300 W 4th St Spencer IA |51301 |712 262 8165 |712 262 5793 |tmckeever@co.clay.ia.us

Clayton Janet Ott Environmental Health PO Box 456 Elkader 1A |52043 |563 245 2451 |563 245 2451 | cchz@alpinecom.net

Clinton Robert Summers  |Environmental Health 329 E 11th St Dewitt 1A |52742 |563 659 8148 |563 659 2616 | bsummers@clintoncountyiowa.com

Crawford Laura Beeck Public Heath 105 N Main Denison IA  |51442 |712 263 3303 cchha@frontiernet.net 6/24/2009
Dallas Ted Trewin Environmental Health 907 Court St, Suite A Adel IA_ |50003 |515 993 5803 |515 993 5800 |ttrewin@co.dallas.ia.us

Davis Donnie Herteen ADLM Environmental Health 12307 Hwy 5, PO Box 399 Moravia IA |52571 |641 724 3511|641 724 3513 adlmenv@sirsonline.com

Decatur Kathy Lerma Public Health 1502 NE Poplar St Leon IA  |50144 |641 446 4871 deccpc@grm.net

Delaware Dennis Lyons Environmental Health 301 E Main Manchester IA  |52057 |563-927-5561 563 927 6423 |dlyons@co.delaware.ia.us 6/24/2009
Des Moines  |Jim Holley Environmental Health 522 N 3rd Burlington 1A 152601 |319 753 8228 |319 753 8703

Dickinson Barbara Woodley |Environmental Health 1802 Hill Avenue, Suite 2101 Spirit Lake IA 51360 |712 336 2770 712 336 1601 |BWOODLEY @co.dickinson.ia.us

Dubuque Paul Buss Environmental Health 13047 City View Dr Dubuque IA |52001 |563 557 7396 563 589 7868 |dbgcohealth@dbgco.org 6/24/2009
Emmet Terry Reekers Environmental Health 508 S 1st St Estherville IA 51334 |712 362 5702 |712 362 2435 6/24/2009
Fayette Catherin Bruess  |Environmental Health PO Box 269 West Union IA  |52175 |563 422 3767 |563 422 9201 | cmbruess@co.fayette.ia.us

Floyd Jeff Sherman Environmental Health 101 S Main, Ste 108 Charles City IA  |50616 |641 257 6145 641 257 6112 | fcbh@floydcoia.org 6/24/2009
Franklin Earl Kalkwarf Environmental Health 111 Montclare Ln Belmont 1A |50421 |641 425 8394 641 444 3561 earlkalkwarf@mchsi.com

Fremont Mike Crecelius Environmental Health 2014 290th Ave Sidney IA  |51652 |712 374 2685 mcrecelius@co.fremont.ia.us 6/24/2009
Greene Tim Healy Environmental Health 114 N Chestnut Jefferson IA |50129 |515 386 5669 |515 386 2216 | zoning@co.greene.ia.us

Grundy Carie Sager Environmental Health 706 G Ave Grundy Center IA |50638 |319 824 1212 319 824 1212 | caries@gccourthouse.org

Guthrie Stephen Patterson |Environmental Health 200 N 5th Guthrie Center IA |50115 |641 332 3030 641 747 3346 |envhlth@netins.net

Hamilton Allen Haberman  |Environmental Health 821 Seneca Webster City IA |50595 |515 832 5014 515 832 9660 haber@mchsi.com

Hancock Steve Anderson Environmental Health 545 State St Garner IA 150438 |641 923 3676 800 755 6180 sanderson@hancockpublichealth.org 6/24/2009
Hardin Lori Kadner Environmental Health 708 16th St Eldora IA |50627 |641 858 5058 641 939 3182 |Ikadner@co.hardin.ia.us 6/24/2009
Harrison Matt Pitt Environmental Health 301 N 6th Ave Logan IA  |51546 |712 644 2302 712 644 3844 mpitt@harrisoncountyia.org

Henry Jodi Sutter Henry County Public Heath 407 S White St. Mt. Pleasant IA 52641 319 385 6785 6/24/2009
Howard La Cinda Altman  |Environmental Health 205 2nd StE Cresco IA  |52136 |563 547 4505 563 547 3117 sanitarian@co.howard.ia.us

Humboldt Don McLain Environmental Health 203 Main St Dakota City IA |50529 |515 332 7933 515 332 1738 |dmclain@pocahontascoia.us 6/24/2009
Ida Ed Sohm Environmental Health 401 Moorehead Ida Grove IA  |51445 |712 364 2533 |712 364 2746 idaemes@Ionglines.com

lowa Richard Heller Environmental Health PO Box 371 Marengo IA 52301 |319 828 4401 319 828 4943 | heller@southslope.net

Jackson Frank Frieberg Environmental Health 201 W Platt St Magquoketa 1A |52060 |563 652 5658 |563 652 3909 | ffrieberg@co.jackson.ia.us

Jasper Susan Irving Environmental Health 115N 2nd Ave E Newton IA |50208 |641 792 7603 |641 791 9976 |sirving@co.jasper.ia.us

Jefferson Dan Miller Environmental Health 200 W Briggs Fairfield IA_ 152556 641 472 5929
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County Environmental Heath Addresses as of 10/20/2014

County Contact Name Address 1 Address 2 City State |Zip Phone Fax Email Last Update
Johnson Doug Beardsley Environmental Health 855 S Dubuque St lowa City 1A |52240 |319 356 6040 |319 356 6044 |dbeardsley@co.johnson.ia.us 6/24/2009
Jones Paula Hart Environmental Health 500 W Main St Anamosa IA |52205 |319 462 4715 |319 462 5327 |environmental@co.jones.ia.us 6/24/2009
Keokuk Travis Sines Environmental Health 101 S Main St Sigourney IA  |52591 |641 622 2528 |641 622 1052 |sanitarian@keokukcountyia.com 6/24/2009
Kossuth Jack Bradley Environmental Health 114 W State Algona IA 50511 |515 295 3813

Lee Diane Septer Environmental Health 2218 Ave H, Ste B Fort Madison IA  |52627 |319 372 5225 319 372 4374 |dsepter@Ileecounty.org

Linn Keith Erickson Environmental Health 501 13th St NW Cedar Rapids IA 52405 |319 892 6000 319 892 6099 |keith.erickson@linncounty.org

Louisa County Courthouse 117 S Main Wapello 1A |52653

Lucas William Milani ADLM Environmental Health 12307 Hwy 5, PO Box 399 Moravia IA 52571 |641 724 3511|641 724 3513 6/29/2009
Lyon County Courthouse 206 S 2nd Avenue Rock Rapids IA_ |51246

Madison Jeff Nicholl Environmental Health PO Box 152 Winterset IA  |50273 |515 462 2636 515 462 2506 |madison61@i-rule.net

Mahaska Don Russell Environmental Health 2074 Old Hwy 163 Oskaloosa IA  |52577 |641 673 6371 641 672 1385 |sanitarian@mahaskacounty.org

Marion Cory Frank Environmental Health 214 E Main Knoxville IA  |50138 |641 828 2243 |641 842 3593 | cfrank@co.marion.ia.us 6/24/2009
Marshall John Kunc Environmental Health 1 E Main Marshalltown IA  |50158 |641 754 6370 641 754 4706 |jkunc@co.marshall.ia.us

Mills Mike Sukup Environmental Health 418 Sharp Glenwood IA |51534 |712 527 9699 712 527 4711 |mikes@mcph.us

Mitchell Mark Ross County Courthouse 508 State Street Osage IA  |50461 |641 732 5861 mross@mitchellcoia.us 6/24/2009
Monona County Courthouse 610 lowa Avenue Onawa IA 51040

Monroe Donnie Herteen ADLM Environmental Health 12307 Hwy 5, PO Box 399 Moravia IA |52571 |641 724 3511 641 724 3513 |adlmenv@sirisonline.com

Montgomery |Richard Price Environmental Health 2059 190th Street Red Oak IA  |51566 |712 623 6543 |712 623 5714 |mcch@heartland.net 6/24/2009
Muscatine Eric Furnas Environmental Health 3610 Park Ave W Muscatine IA |52761 |563 263 0482 |563 263 6358 | zoning@co.muscatine.ia.us 6/24/2009
O’Brien Amy Wagenaar Environmental Health PO Box 525 Primghar IA 51245 |712 957 0105 |712 957 4740 | phnurse@tcaexpress.net 6/24/2009
Osceola County Courthouse 300 7th Street Sibley 1A |51249

Page Don McCoy Environmental Health 112 E Main St Clarinda IA  |51632 |712 542 3864 | 712 542 3864 |dmccoy@co.page.ia.us

Palo Alto County Courthouse 1010 Broadway Emmetsburg IA_ |50536

Plymouth Noel Aahman Environmental Health 215 4th Ave SE Le Mars IA 51031 |712 546 7516 712 546 5784 6/24/2009
Pocahontas Pat Alexander Environmental Health 99 Courthouse Sq Pocahontas 1A |50574 |712 335 3414 712 335 3581 6/24/2009
Polk John Rowen Environmental Health 5885 NE 14th Des Moines IA_ |50313 |515 875 5518 515 286 3437 |jrowen@co.polk.ia.us

Pottawattamie |Shawn Stevens Environmental Health 223 S 6th St Council Bluffs IA |51501 |712 328 5792 |712 325 0688 |shawn.stevens@pottcounty.com

Poweshiek Carroll Smith Environmental Health PO Box 418 Montezuma IA_ |50171 |641 623 3762 641 623 5546 sanitarianzone@poweshiekcounty.org 6/24/2009
Ringgold Allan Mathias Environmental Health 119 S Fillmore Mount Ayr 1A 150854 641 464 0691 641 464 2476 6/24/2009
Sac Sherri Wilson Environmental Health 100 S State St, Ste C Sac City IA 50583 |712 662 2929 |712 662 7862 6/24/2009
Scott Larry Barker Environmental Health 600 W 4th St Davenport 1A |52801 |563 326 8618 563 326 8774 | health@scottcountyiowa.com 6/24/2009
Shelby Joe Stroeher Environmental Health 1411 Industrial Pkwy Harlan IA  |51537 |712 755 2609 |712 755 2403  jstroehr@shco.org 6/24/2009
Sioux Environmental Health PO Box 18 Orange City IA_ 151041 |712 737 3820 712 737 3006 6/24/2009
Story Donald Nolting Environmental Health 900 6th St Nevada IA |50201 |515 382 7240 |515 382 7294 | dnolting@storycounty.com

Tama Bill Christensen Environmental Health 129 W High St Toledo IA  |52342 |641 484 3788 641 484 5447 | bchristensen@tamacounty.org 6/24/2009
Taylor Tammy Blunt Public Health 405 Jefferson Bedford IA 50833 |712 523 3405 712 523 3402 | tblunt@frontiernet.net

Union Louis Boeckman  |Environmental Health 1701 Commerce Rd Creston IA 50801 |641 782 7803 641 782 6492 Iboeckma@iowatelecom.net 6/24/2009
Van Buren James Laughlin Environmental Health PO Box 514 Keosauqua IA  |52565 319 293 2531 319 293 3609 6/24/2009
Wapello Miranda Bailey Environmental Health 536 Mill Ottumwa IA_ |52501 |641 684 5425 641 684 8539 \wapcoeng@pcsia.net 6/24/2009
Warren Curt Coghlan Environmental Health 301 N Buxton, Ste 214 Indianola IA 50125 |515 961 1065 515 961 1082 curtc@co.warren.ia.us 6/24/2009
Washington  |Jeff Thomann Environmental Health PO Box 889 Washington IA  |52353 |319 653 7782 319 653 7788 | jthomann@co.washington.ia.us

Wayne Bill Yeager Environmental Health PO Box 435 Corydon IA |50060 |641 872 1903 641 872 2843 wacosan@grm.net 6/24/2009
Webster Gary Boerner Environmental Health 330 1st Ave N Fort Dodge IA |50501 |515573 4107 515 955 1682 |gboerner@webstercountyia.org

Winnebago Ron Kvale Environmental Health 216 S 4th St. Forest City IA 50436 641923 3241 6/24/2009
Winneshiek  [Doug Groux Environmental Health 201 W Main Decorah IA_ |52101 |563 382 4662 563 387 4120 |dgroux@co.winneshiek.ia.us

Woodbury Chuck Cipperley  |Environmental Health 1014 Nebraska Sioux City IA 51105 |712 279 6119 712 279 6198 | ccipperley@sioux-city.org

Worth Shane Buenzow Environmental Health 95 9th Street N Northwood IA |50459 |641 324 1741 shane.buenzow@worthcounty.org

Wright Earl Kalkwarf Environmental Health 115 1st St SE Belmont 1A |50421 641 425 8394 641 444 3561 |earlkalkwarf@mchsi.com 6/24/2009
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